
Corrigendum
The Mulund Rajmayur Co-op. Housing Society Ltd.,

Plot No. 212-A, Sewaram Lalwani road, Mulund (W), Mumbai-400 080

DEEMED CONVEYANCE PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that the above Society has applied for rectification of Deemed Conveyance order

of following properties passes on 19/08/2013 by this authority in favour of applicant society under Section 11
of Maharashtra Ownership Flats (Regulation of the promotion of construction sale, management & Transfer)
Act, 1963 the hearing in this matter has been kept before me on 04/02/2019 at 11.30 am at the office of this
authority.

(1) Mr. Laxmichand Mulji alias Murji Nandu, 403, Mantri Corner, Sayani road junction, besides zandu
pharmacy, Elphinstone, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-25, (2) Mr. Ramesh Mulji alias Murji Nandu, nandu heritage,
Next to Harkishandas hospital, Prarthana samaj, Charni road, Mumbai, (3) Vijaya Co-operative Housing
Society Ltd., Above Shishu kunj hall, 1” floor, Sewaram Lalwani road, Mulund (W), Mumbai-80, (4) Mr. Devji
Dharamshi & Mr. Mavji Devji, 116, Dr. Maheshwari road, Dongri, Mumbai-09 (S)Mulji alias Murji Nanji &
Velbai Mulji alias Murji (Deceased)-through their Legal heirs- (a) Mr. Laxmichand Mulji alias Murji Nandu,
403, Mantri Corner, Sayani road junction, besides zandu pharmacy, Elphinstone, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-25, (b)
Mr. Ramesh Mulji alias Murji Nandu, 352, Nandu heritage, 5’ floor, Next to Harkishandas hospital, Prarthana
samaj, Charni road, Mumbai, (c) Mrs. Rohita Jagdish Vora, Vasudev Sadan, Shankar Matham Telang road,
Matunga (El, Mumbai-19, (d) Smt. Jayaben Shah, Flat No. 501, 5th Floor, Ivory Tower, Sayani road, Gokhale
road, Dadar (W), Mumbai-25 and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit
their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned below. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed
that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY:- Plot No. 212-A, Entry No.263, New Survey No. 1000,
C.T.S. No. 1442-B Should be read as 1442-A , Village Mulund (W), Mimbai-400 080

Survey No. Hissa No. Plot No. C.T.S. No. Claimed Area

New Survey No.
1000

--- 212-A
Entry No.263

1442-A 800.3 Sq.M.

Ref.No.MUM/DDR(2)/Notice/183/2019
Place : Konkan Bhavan, Sd/-
Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar, (Prashant Sonawane)
Room No. 201, Konkan Bhavan, Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar,
C.B.D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614. Co.op. Societies (2) East Suburban,
Date : 22 /01/2019 Mumbai.

GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
Re-issue of 8.08% Tamil Nadu State

Development Loan 2028 sell by auction

DIPR/ 80 /DISPLAY/2019

K. Shanmugam,
Additional Chief Secretary to Government,

Finance Department.

1. Government of Tamil Nadu has offered to sell by auction the
Re-issue of 8.08% Tamil Nadu State Development Loan 2028
for an amount of Rs.1000.00 Crore. Securities will be issued
for a minimum nominal amount of Rs.10,000/- and multiples
of Rs.10,000/- thereafter. Auction which will be price-based
under multiple price format will be conducted by Reserve
Bank of India at Mumbai Office (Fort) on January 29, 2019.

2. The Government Stock upto 10% of the notified amount of
the sale will be allotted to eligible individuals and institutions
subject to a maximum limit of 1% of its notified amount for
a single bid as per the Revised Scheme for Non-competitive
Bidding facility in the Auctions of State Government Securities
of the General Notification (Annexure II). Under the scheme,
an investor can submit a single bid only through a bank or a
Primary Dealer.

3. Interested persons may submit bids in electronic format on
the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber)
System as stated below on January 29, 2019.
a) The competitive bids shall be submitted electronically on
the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber)
System between 10.30 A.M. and 12.00 P.M.
b) The non-competitive bids shall be submitted electronically
on the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber)
System between 10.30 A.M. and 11.30 A.M.

4. The price expected by the bidder should be expressed up
to two decimal points. An investor can submit more than
one competitive bid at different rates in electronic format on
the Reserve Bank of India Core Banking Solution (E-Kuber)
System. However, the aggregate amount of bids submitted
by a person should not exceed the notified amount.

5. The result of auction will be displayed by Reserve Bank of
India on its website on January 29, 2019. Successful bidders
should deposit the price amount of Stock covered by their
bids bymeans of a Bankers’ Cheque or Demand Draft payable
at Reserve Bank of India, Mumbai (Fort) or Chennai on
January 30, 2019 before the close of banking hours.

6. The Government Stock will bear interest at the rate
determined by Reserve Bank of India at the auction. Interest
will be paid half yearly on June 26 and December 26. The
Stock will be governed by the provisions of the Government
Securities Act, 2006 and Government Securities Regulations,
2007.

7. The stocks will qualify for ready forward facility.
8. For other details please see the notifications of Government

of Tamil Nadu Specific Notification No. 397(L)/W&M-II/2019, 
dated: January 25, 2019.

Sale of Vehicles by Open Public Auction
Notice is given to all General Public that Syndicate Bank, Regional
Office-II Mumbai wants to sell the Hypothecated Vehicles (19 cars
of various make/models) in Banks possession on “As is Where is”
and “As is What is” through open auction scheduled on 07.02.2019
(Thursday)
Time of Auction - 11:00 a.m. to 01:00 p.m.
Place of Auction - Trinity Enterprises, Malji Pada, Behind Banjara
Hotel, Post Sasunavghar, Ahmedabad Highway, Vasai, Dist. Thane.

Sr. Vehicle Make Reg. No.

1 Tata Indigo MH47 N 0382

2 Tata Indica MH04 GD 5117

3 Tata Indica MH04 GD 5116

4 Maruti Suzuki Wagon R MH02 CR 7167

5 Hyundai Xccent MH05 BJ 2489

6 Toyota Etios MH02 CR 8641

7 Maruti Ritz LDI MH47 C 7855

8 Maruti Ritz LDI MH47 C 7876

9 Hyundai Xccent MH47 C 9353

10 Hyundai Xccent MH02 CR 6898

11 Hyundai Xccent MH03 BC 4144

12 Tata Zest MH04 HN 4779

13 Maruti Suzuki Wagon R MH05 BJ 0774

14 Maruti Suzuki Eeco MH04 GD 2119

15 Tata Indigo MH04 GD 9135

16 Tata Indigo MH04 GD 3842

17 Hyundai Xccent MH02 EH 4944

18 Maruti Swift Dezire MH03 BC 8433

19 Maruti Suzuki Wagon R MH03 BC 8970

It is informed to all intending purchasers/bidders that they can
participate in Open Auction by registering themselves on payment of
Rs. 10,000/- as EMD by way of Cash/DD favouring of Syndicate Bank
payable at Mumbai and Rs.200/- as Application Fee in cash. The
interested purchasers/bidders may personally inspect vehicles between
28.01.2019 to 06.02.2019 from 10.00 a.m. to 05.00 p.m.

The Application Form and terms & conditions of offer and other
details are available at our website www.syndicatebank.in For any
further information please Contact Mr. Naresh Singh 022-28746233/
8758292037 and Mr. B. B. Taneja 022 -28744238.
Place : Mumbai [B SAVADAMUTHU]
Date : 25th January 2019 DY. REGIONAL MANAGER

MUMBAI REGIONAL OFFICE II
Ward “P”(South)
Kamalacharan Building,
6th floor, Jawahar Nagar,
Near Jawahar Nagar Phatak,
Goregaon West,
Mumbai - 400 062.

Phone no :022-28746237/022-28746233
ro2.mumbai@syndicatebank.co.in
web : www.syndicatebank.in

Hindustan Steelworks

Construction Limited

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

NIT No.HSCL/CPG/NEZ/GWH/

BSF/2019/e-098 & e-099

Online Tenders are invited separately for

the work of (i) Renovation/Upgradation

of Residential Qtrs. at Ftr. HQ BSF &

SHQBSF Shillong.Estimated Cost : Rs.

5.69 Cr. (Approx.). (ii) Renovation/

Upgradation of Residential Qtrs. at

SHQ BSF Tura under Ftr HQ Shillong.

Estimated Cost : Rs. 7.72 Cr. (Approx.).

Bid documents/corrigendum (if any) etc. are

available at http://eprocure.gov.in/

eprocure/app. Last date of online

submission:14.02.2019.

Advt. No. 2019/003 Zonal Head-NE

(A Government of India Undertaking)

A Subsidiary of NBCC (India) Limited

A.E.C. Road, Pragjyotish Nagar,

Jalukbari, Guwahati - 781014

CIN No. U27310WB1964 GOI026118
Website: www.hscl.co.in

12 MUMBAI  | 26 JANUARY 2019                                                       1
>



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (Adobe RGB \0501998\051)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Preserve
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
    /Helvetica
    /Helvetica-Bold
    /Helvetica-Condensed
    /Helvetica-Narrow
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 150
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


